General Description
The MAX2501/MAX25202 are high-performance, current-
mode PWM controllers with 1.5μA (typ) shutdown current
for wide input voltage range boost converters. The 4.5V
to 36V input operating voltage range makes these devices
ideal in automotive applications, such as front-end pre-
boost or general-purpose boost power supply, for the first
boost stage in high-power LED lighting applications or to

CHANGED
0 7/19 Initial release —
1 7/19 Updated Ordering Information section 21
2 12/19 Updated Electrical Characteristics table and Ordering Information 4, 5, 21
3 2/20 Removed remaining future-product notation in Ordering Information 21
4 11/20 Updated Absolute Maximum Ratings, Electrical Characteristics, Detailed
Description, Applications Information, and Ordering Information 3–5, 13–24
5 2/21 Updated Electrical Characteristics and Ordering Information 4, 24
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max
limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
MAX25201/MAX25202 36V HV Synchronous Boost Controller for
Automotive Infotainment Applications
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2021 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX25201ATEA/VY+  MAX25201ATEA/VY+T  MAX25201ATEB/VY+  MAX25201ATEB/VY+T  MAX25201ATEC/VY+
  MAX25201ATEC/VY+T  MAX25201ATED/VY+T  MAX25202MATEA/VY+T  MAX25202SATEA/VY+T
MAX25201ATED/VY+  MAX25202SATEA/VY+  MAX25202MATEA/VY+  MAX25201ATEF/VY+  MAX25201ATEF/VY+T